

ष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

National Institute of Technology Agartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

F.NITA/25(2-DSA)/Student Activity/2017-18/1/755-65,

Date: 24.01.2023

NOTICE

All the Students of NIT Agartala are hereby informed that, as per the instruction of the Govt. of India, Ministry of Education Dept. Of Higher Education CDN section and Ministry of Defense, D (Ceremonials), NIT Agartala will organize an Essay Writing competition for the Republic Day celebration 2023. The details of are mentioned below.

			Venue	
Date	Event	Time	1 Class Poom	NITA
25 th January2023	Essay Writing Competition	1pm to 2pm	Virtual Class Room	

*Theme of Essay Writing Competition "Azadi ka Amrit Mahaotsav"

Dr. R.S. Panua Dean (SW-1)

Copy to;

- 1. PS to Director for kind information of the Director, NIT Agartala
- 2. Registrar for kind information.
- 3. All Deans for kind information.
- 4. All HODs for kind information.
- 5. Nodal Officer NKN NIT Agartala
- 6. Associate Dean (SW).
- 7. Chief Warden & Wardens for kind information.
- 8. All Section In charge.
- 9. Estate Manager for kind information and necessary action.
- 10. System Administrator for upload the notice in the NITA website. c. Shorror)

Dr. R.S. Panua Dean (SW-1)